04-15-1999



RECC

101011499\_...\_T **PATENTS ONLY** 

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS



Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **TSUI-JONG SU**
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. SHIN JIUH CORP.

10F, NO. 50, MIN CHUAN RD. **HSIN-TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN** 

	3.	Nature o	of conveyance:					
			Assignment			Merger		
			Security Agree	ement	<del></del>	Change of I	Name	
			Other:					
		Execution	n Date: <b>Febru</b> a	ary 24, 1999	29/	102,93	31	
	4.	Applicati	on number(s) or	r application da	ate(s):	1-21	•,	
					with a new applic	ation, the exe	cution	
	date	ate of the application is: February 24, 1999						
			pplication No.		ication Date			
	<b>5</b> .	document should be mailed:  Paul D. Greeley, Esq.						
	docui							
					ero & Perle, L.L.F	P.		
				Landmark Squ				
			Stamford,	Connecticut C	6901-2682 U.S.A	١.		
	6.	Total No	. of applications	and patents in	nvolved: 1			
	7.	Total Fe	e (37 C.F.R. 3.4	1(h)) \$40.00/a	ssignment.			
		<u>XXXXX</u>	Enclosed					
			Authorized to I	be charged to	deposit account.			
	The C	Commissio	ner is hereby a	uthorized to ch	arge any addition	al fees under	37	
	C.F.R	R. 3.41 tha	t may be require	ed with this cor	nmunication or cr	edit any		
1999 1			<b>\</b>	nt No. 01-046	7. A duplicate co	py of this Forr	n is	
581 998	enclo	sea.	40.00 OP 10.00 OP					
	To the copy is	best of my k a true copy	knowledge and belic of the original docu	ment.	nformation is true and		/ attached	
		<b>.</b>		,	Yau Donny Signature			
		Paul D. Greeley Name of Person Signing			Simple Simple	4/5	<u>5/99</u>	
	Hame of Ferson Signing Signature					Da	ate	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0797** 

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention 1)  KEYBOARD	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) \( \sigma \) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNO	R(S) concurrently with this assignment.
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
<ul> <li>□ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed</li></ul>	·
. The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and	d extensions of the patents and patent
applications identified above.	•
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	r to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. patent application identified above.	it to claim the benefit of the ming date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	;-
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Tsui-Jong SU	
TUE NO DO MINHINDO RO. HSIDHUIAN CIEV. USIR	pei Hsien. Taiwan
(Address)	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	1
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	·
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) SHIN JIUH CORP.	
100 No 50 Min diag D1 W 1 mt	Tity Tainoi Haion Taivan
(Address of assignee) 10F, NO. 50, Min-Chuan Rd., Hsin-Tien (	city, larper usten, Talwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
Δ Partnership. Taiwan	•
🖾 A Corporation of	
(state or cour	itry)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE;	its successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applic	rations for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(	S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and as:	signs.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its	representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all n	all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and gener	ally do everything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper prote	ction for said invention.
	Feb. 24, 1999
Signature of sole or first inventor)	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Classical Line 26 2	/Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
/Clanara of shirt increase if and	(Data)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Dale)

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0798